5 Port Air Operated Valve
Series VFRA3000
∗ To order valves and blanking plate assembly mounted onto the manifold, list valves and
blanking plate assembly with manifold base part number.
<Example> VV5FRA3-10-061-03······· 1 pc.
    ∗VFRA3111···················· 5 pcs.
    ∗VVFS3000-10A············· 1 pc.
10 1

Thread type
(Including pilot port)
How to Order
How to Order Manifold Base
To order valves and options mounted onto the manifold at the factory, list
the valve/option with an asterisk (∗) in front of each part number.
5-3-19
S�A
V�A
S�A
V�A
VM
VR
VH
VHS
1
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc.-230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an F
rancisco, C
A
 94080-6370-M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200-O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200-w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Series VFRA3000
5-3-20
Lubrication (2)
2 position double
2 position single
Fluid Air
0.2 to 0.9
0.1 to 0.9
3 position 0.2 to 0.9
Pilot pressure range
(MPa) 2 position double
2 position single (0.6 x P + 0.1) to 0.9, P: Operating pressure
0.1 to 0.9
3 position 0.2 to 0.9
Not required
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C) –10 to 60°C (No freezing. Refer to page 5-11-4.)
Mounting orientation Free
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) (3)
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
(1)
300/50
Refer to pages 5-11-2 to 6 for
Safety Instruction and Solenoid
Valve Precautions.
Specifications
Flow Characteristics/Weight
Pilot Pressure Range (Single Pilot)
Note 1) In case of single type, be certain that supply pressure within operating pressure range be
supplied to supply port, because return pressure is introduced from supply port 1(P) for
activation.
Note 2) Use turbine oil Class 1 (ISO VG32) if lubricating.
Note 3) Impact resistance: No malfunction from test using drop impact tester, to axis and right
angle directions of main valve, each one time when pilot signal is
ON and OFF. (Value in the initial stage)
Vibration resistance: No malfunction from test with 45 to 2000 Hz one sweep, to axis and
right angle direction of main valve, each one time when pilot signal
ON and OFF. (Value in the initial stage)
2 position single 3 position closed center
2 position double 3 position exhaust center

Thread type
(Including pilot port)
How to Order
How to Order Manifold Base
To order valves and options mounted onto the manifold at the factory, list the valve/option with
an asterisk (∗) in front of each part number.
5-3-22
4
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc.-230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an F
rancisco, C
A
 94080-6370-M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200-O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200-w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Specifications
Flow Characteristics/Weight
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
Lubrication (2)
2 position double
2 position single
Fluid Air
0.2 to 0.9
0.1 to 0.9
3 position 0.2 to 0.9
Pilot pressure range
(MPa) 2 position double
2 position single (0.6 x P + 0.1) to 0.9, P: Operating pressure
0.1 to 0.9
3 position (0.6 x P + 0.1) to 0.9 P: Operating pressure
Not required
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C) –10 to 60°C (No freezing. Refer to page 5-11-4.)
Mounting orientation Free
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2) (3) 300/50
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b Cv
Port
size
3/8
1/2
3/8
1/2
3/8
1/2
3/8
1/2
3/8
1/2
13
15
14
15
13
14
13
14
13 (5.0)
15 (5.3)
0.30
0.30